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Monday 16th January 2022 

Dear Parents and Carers, 
 

This week we are excited to re-introduce class dojo as a platform to share news from the classroom and 
send reminders. Please see the attached letter to find out more about it and sign up! 

 
Have a great week. 
 
With best wishes, 
Ellen Ranson-McCabe 
 
Attendance Update (Good =96%+) 

 Year to Date Weekly 

Whole School 93.2% 96.3% 

Little Acorns 90.5% 100% 

Saplings 93.8% 97.4% 

Young Oaks 95.3% 94.8% 

Mighty Oaks 92.3% 95.8% 

 
 
Parents Evenings 
At the end of this term we will be holding Parents’ Evening meetings. We will share booking information for these 
soon. 
 
 
Provision Reviews 
If your child is on our SEN/D Register, you will have received a letter regarding the next Provision Review meeting. 
Please RVSP via office email. 
 
 

REMINDER: Forest Adventures 

This week Young Oaks are attending on Wednesday. Please ensure your child is 
appropriately dressed and prepared.  Unfortunately, due to circumstances beyond 
our control, we cannot currently use our off-site provision. Therefore, forest 
adventures will take place on site until further notice. 
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REMINDER: Own Clothes Day Rewards! 
Best Attending Class 
Young Oaks were the best attending class in Term 2 for the second term running. Well done! As a reward, Young 
Oaks may wear their own clothes to school on Friday 20th January. 
 
 
 
Diary Dates for the Year ahead – Updates/changes are highlighted. 
Every effort will be made to keep these dates in place but please be aware they could change in unforeseen 
circumstances.  

TERM 3 

Wed 18th Jan Forest School Day – Young Oaks  

Fri 20th Jan Young Oaks Attendance – Own clothes reward  

Wed 25th Jan Forest School Day – Saplings  

Wed 1st Feb Forest School Day – Little Acorns  

30th Jan – 2nd Feb Book Fair  

30th Jan – 2nd Feb SEN/D Provision Review Meetings  Invitation only 

Tues 7th Feb Safer Internet Day  

Tues 7th Feb Parents’ Evening – Year 1-6 2.30-4.30pm 

Wed 8th Feb Parents’ Evening – Year R-6 3.20-6.00pm 

Fri 10th Feb End of Term 3  

TERM 4 

Mon 20th Feb Term 4 begins  

Wed 1st March Forest School Day – Mighty Oaks  

Thurs 2nd March World Book Day  

Wed 8th March Forest School Day – Young Oaks  

Wed 15th March Forest School Day – Saplings  

Wed 22nd March Forest School Day – Little Acorns  

Fri 31st March Easter Service at Church 9.30am. All welcome 

Fri 31st March End of Spring Term Reports  

Fri 31st March End of Term 4  

TERM 5 

Mon 17th April Term 5 begins  

Over the term Year 2 SATs  

Wed 26th April Forest School Day – Young Oaks  

Mon 1st May May Day Bank Holiday  

Wed 3rd May Forest School Day – Saplings  

Mon 8th May BANK HOLIDAY  

9th – 12th May Year 6 SATs  

Wed 17th May Forest School Day – Little Acorns  

Wed 24th May Forest School Day – Mighty Oaks  

Fri 26th May End of Term 5  

TERM 6 

Mon 12th June Term 6 begins  

12th-16th June Year 1 Phonics Screen  

Fri 16th June School Walk  

12th-23rd June  Year 4 Multiplication Screen  

Wed 21st June Forest School Day – Mighty Oaks  

Wed 28th June Forest School Day – Young Oaks  

Fri 30th June Sports Day Morning 
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3rd – 7th July SEN/D Provision Review Meetings  Invitation only 

Wed 5th July Forest School Day – Saplings  

Wed 12th July Forest School Day – Little Acorns  

Thurs 13th July Mighty Oaks Show 1.30pm 

Fri 14th July Mighty Oaks Show 5.30pm 

Fri 14th July End of Year Reports  

Wed 19th July Parents’ Open Afternoon/Evening – all classes 3.15-5.00pm 

Thurs 20th July Year 6 Leavers’ Service 2.00pm 

Fri 21st July End of Term 6 and the Academic Year  

 
 
 
 


